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GPC16 CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
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GPC16 CONTROL BOX PARTS LIST  

Item Description Qty Part Number Standard Hardware
1 Control Box Assembly 1 U00576
2 Control Box 1 -
3 Back Cover 1 -
4 Cover Screw 5 H00571 M4-.7 x 8mm Phillips Pan Head
5 Thermal Cut Out/Reset 1 U00577
6 Transformer 1 U00578
7 Transformer Mounting Screw 2 H00571 M4-.7 x 8mm Phillips Pan Head
8 Lock Washer 2 H00033 M4 Lock Washer, External Tooth
9 Hex Nut 2 H00034 M4 Hex Nut

10 Power Cord and Plug 1 U03021205013
11 Strain Relief 1 U00579
12 Power Switch 1 U03041215027
13 Hex Nut, Ground Connection 2 H00034 M4 Hex Nut
14 Ground Washer 1 H00033 M4 Lock Washer, External Tooth
15 Ground Screw 1 H00031 M4-.7 x 16mm Phillips Pan Head
16 Power Indicator Lamp 1 U00581
17 Timer 1 U03991290110
18 Timer Mounting Nut 8 H00572 M2.5-.45 Hex Nut, Nylon
19 Thermostat 1 U00580
20 Thermostat Washer 2 H00573 M5 Flat Washer, Nylon
21 Thermostat Mounting Screw 2 H00029 M4-.7 x 6mm Phillips Pan Washer Head
22 Knob Assembly 1 U01033
23 Thermostat Knob 1 -   
24 Spring Plate 1 -
25 Control Box Handle 1 -
26 Handle Washer 2 H00033 M6 Lock Washer, External Tooth
27 Handle Mounting Nut 2 H00548 M6 Hex Nut, Nylon Insert
28 Heating Element with Nuts 1 U00582
29 Heating Element Washer 2 U00591
30 Element Connection Washer 2 H00033 M4 Lock Washer, External Tooth
31 Element Connction Screw 2 H00029 M4-.7 x 6mm Phillips Pan  Washer Head
32 Sensor Bushing 2 U02121165001
33 Sensor Wire Clamps (Set/2) 2 U01051025128
34 Heating Element/Sensor Clip 2 U1051025117
35 Element Handle Assembly 1 U00584
36 Heating Element Cover 1 U00585
37 Element Cover Screw 2 H00574 M4-.7 x 16mm Phillips Pan Head - SS
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GPC16 BASE COMPONENTS
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GPC16 ELECTRICAL BOX PARTS LIST  

Item Description Qty Part Number Standard Hardware
1 Pasta Cooker Base 1 -
2 Electrical Box Mtg Bracket, RH 1 -
3 Electrical Box Mtg Bracket, LH 1 -
4 Bracket Mounting Screw 4 H00575 M4-.7 x 10mm Hex Hd
5 Pan 1 U00586
6 Pan Washer 2 H00014 M6 Flat Washer
7 Pan Mounting Nut 2 H00020 M6 Hex Nut
8 Pan Gasket 1 U00587
9 Corrugated Tube with Nuts 1 -

10 Pan Flange 1 -
11 Pan Drain Seal 1 -
12 Drain Spigot 1 U00588
13 Spigot Washer 1 U00599
14 Spigot Nut 1 U00600
15 Adjustable Foot 4 U01021005002

16 Basket
2 PASTABASKET
4 MINIBASKET
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GPC16 Wiring Diagram, 208-240V
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Notes
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